OP \$65.00 86636917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM382167

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Le Bloc, Inc.		04/25/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coordinates Collection, Inc.	
Street Address:	1933 S. BROADWAY, SUITE 743	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86636917	LE BLOC
Serial Number:	86636900	LE BLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3107510181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-751-0181

Email: david@latml.com

Correspondent Name: David Sharifi

Address Line 1: 10940 Wilshire Boulevard, 18th Floor **Address Line 4:** Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FD9_434
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David N. Sharifi
SIGNATURE:	/Sharifi/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lebloc Assignment signed #page1.tif source=Lebloc Assignment signed #page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0079

900362410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed and is listed as applicant for a federal trademark application Serial No. 86636917 for the illustration mark LE BLOC (the "Mark") under International Class 014 in connection with the following goods and/or services:

Jewelry

WHEREAS, Assignor owns said federal application for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, reserved on the United States Patent and Trademark Office under section 1(a), Use in Commerce, with a priority date of March 31,2014; and

WHEREAS, Coordinates Collection, Inc., a corporation organized in Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1933 S Broadway #743, Los Angeles, California, 90007 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the above-referenced federal application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all applicable goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the application and subsequent federal registration thereof.

Shadiastoria Le Bloc, Inc.

Print: SHADI ASKAR) + KASEY LEMKIN

Title: CFO'S + FOINDERS

Date: 4/25/16

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Le Bloc, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), has filed and is listed as applicant for a federal trademark application Serial No. 86636900 for the word mark LE BLOC (the "Mark") under International Class 014 in connection with the following goods and/or services:

Jewelry

WHEREAS, Assignor owns said federal application for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, reserved on the United States Patent and Trademark Office under section 1(a), Use in Commerce, with a priority date of March 31, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Coordinates Collection, Inc., a corporation organized in Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1933 S Broadway #743, Los Angeles, California, 90007 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the above-referenced federal application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all applicable goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the application and subsequent federal registration thereof.

Shade about

Le Bloc, Inc.

Print: SHADI ASKARI + KASEY LEMKIN

Title: CEO'S + Fanders

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 04/27/2016